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Dates for your diary:  

Wednesday 13th February – Yr 2 visit to Aquarium 
Thursday 14th February – Valentines disco  

Friday 15th February – Uniform sale – 3.30pm 

W/B Monday 18th February – HALF TERM 
Monday 25th February – BACK TO SCHOOL 

Thursday 7th March – World Book Day & book exchange – details to follow 
Thursday 14th March – Parent Council – 1.30pm 

Friday 15th March – Comic Relief – details to follow 

Monday 25th March – The Big Pedal launch breakfast – details to follow 
Friday 29th March – Chocolate mufti 

Friday 5th April – Spring Fair 
Friday 26th April – Fashion Show – details to follow 

 
 

  

 

 
 

 

Offers of help from 

parents would be very 

welcome, please let the 

office know if you are 

available to help. 

 
 
 

 
 

 

After School Clubs 
 

We have a few places available in the following 
clubs. 

 
1. Ball Games for Fdn – Yr 2 on Wednesdays 

2. Netball for Yrs 4 – 6 on Fridays. 
 
Please speak to your child’s class teacher if your 

child would like to come along. 
 

 
Year 2 Aquarium Visit 

 
The postponed Year 2 trip to Plymouth Aquarium will 

take place on Wednesday 13th February. The visit will 
involve a guided interactive tour of all the exhibits at 

the aquarium and the children will learn about 
different habitats and marine life to help them build 

their own mini aquarium. We will also be visiting the 
fisheries to find out about our local fishing industry 
and learn about conservation issues. 

 
Children are expected to wear school uniform, but 

please ensure children wear sensible shoes to walk in 
and waterproof coat in case of inclement weather 

 

 

Uniform Sale 
 

We will be holding a uniform sale in the hall on 
Friday 15th February from 3.15 – 3.45pm. All items 
are pre-owned, in good condition and 50p. Come 

along and grab a bargain! 
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